

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 236
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “making” in line 24 down through “contingency;” in line 25.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 18, insert:

“(B) (1) “ADVANCE DIRECTIVE” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 5-601 OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(2) “ADVANCE DIRECTIVE” INCLUDES A “PATIENT’S PLAN OF CARE” FORM DEVELOPED UNDER § 5-608.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE.”;

and in lines 19 and 21, strike “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 6, strike the first “Emergency”; in the same line, strike “Management” and substitute “Medical”; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 11 down through “Assembly” in line 14.